

COOCHIEMUDLO ISLAND COASTCARE UPDATE

COMMUNITY ALERT

Please be aware that Redland City Council plans to undertake foliar spraying of herbicides on Coochiemudlo Island from Wednesday 13 – 15 July (weather permitting)

Chemicals to be used include Glyphosate 360, Met mac, Starane Advanced, and Generex 1000.

Works will cover the Morwong Beach foreshore to the north-eastern entrance to the Melaleuca Wetlands. Contractors will also be treating weeds along the foreshore from Tageruba Street towards Eprapah Street.Dyes will be added to mark herbicide spray areas with red for broad leaf weeds and blue on grasses. Warning signage will remain in place until herbicide has dried

In case of rain and/or storms, treatments will be cancelled and re-scheduled to a time when the weather conditions are more conducive to herbicide spraying.

Redland City Council offers an official register for those who'd like to be warned when herbicide spraying will take place. If you're concerned or suffer any sensitivity we recommend you lodge contact details with Rory.House@redland.gld.gov.au & Lance.Hewlett@redland.gld.gov.au

Alternatively, phone Redland City Council 38298999 for further information

If you need any assistance please contact Vivienne on 0411226363, <u>gvrthomson@gmail.com</u>